31st March 2020 Less than 1-3 year 3-5 year More than Total

1 year 5 years

Borrowings 964.91 1,290.30 120.92 - 2,376.13

Trade payable 3,997.50 3,997.50

Other financial liabilities 1,184.63 1,184.63

Total 6,147.04 1,290.30 120.92 - 7,558.26

C) Market Risk

a) Foreign Exchange Risk

The Company is exposed to foreign exchange risk arising from foreign currency transactions of imports and exports.

The Company’s exposure to foreign currency risk at the end of the reporting period expressed in INR, are as follows: Rs. in Lakhs

Particulars As at 31.03.2021 As at 31.03.2020

EURO USD INR EURO USD INR

Trade Payables 6,636 717,275 532.91 65,749 638,198 535.72

Trade Receivables - 252,416 185.54 - 154,954 116.81

Sensitivity Analysis

A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the INR against EURO and USD as at 31st March would have affected the measurement of

financial instruments denominated in a foreign currency and affected equity and profit/(loss) by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes

that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant and ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

Particulars Sensitivity As at As at
Analysis 31.03.2021  31.03.2020

INR INR

EURO sensitivity -Increase 1% (0.06) (0.55)

USD Sensitivity - Increase 1% (3.42) (3.64)

EURO Sensitivity - Decrease 1% 0.06 0.55

USD Sensitivity -Decrease 1% 3.42 3.64

b) Interest rate risk

i) Liabilities

The Company’s policy is to minimise interest rate cash flow risk exposures on long-term financing. At 31 March 2021, the Company is exposed to

changes in market interest rates through bank borrowings at variable interest rates. The Company’s investments in fixed deposits all pay fixed

interest rates.

Interest rate risk exposure

Below is the overall exposure of the Company to interest rate risk: Rs. in Lakhs

Particulars As at As at

31.03.2021  31.03.2020

Variable rate borrowing 4,530.77 3,972.68

Fixed rate borrowing - -

Total borrowings 4,530.77 3,972.68

[…]

the Proposed Allottee.

(c) Relevant Date & Basis on which Price has been arrived

The Relevant Date for the purpose of calculating the price of

Equity Shares to be issued shall be August 13, 2021 for a price

which will be calculated in accordance with Regulation 164 of

the SEBI ICDR Regulations.

The price at which shares are proposed to be issued will be

determined after relevant date which will be in consonance with

the SEBI ICDR Regulations.

(d) Proposal of the Promoters, Directors or Key Management

Personnel of the Company to subscribe to the offer:

Except Mr. Adit Gupta, Managing Director and Promoter of the

Company, who will be subscribing to Equity Shares for conversion

of his outstanding unsecured loan amount, no shares are

proposed to be subscribed by any other Promoters, Directors or

Key Management Personnel of the Company under the said

preferential offer.

AMD Industries Limited

9

(e) Equity Shareholding Pattern before and after the Preferential Issue

Pre- Preferential Post Preferential
Shareholding pattern Shareholding pattern

Sr Particulars No. of shares % No. of shares %
No.

(A) Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group

Indian

(a) Individuals/ HUF

Ashok Gupta (HUF) 9,82,500 5.13 9,82,500 4.88

Ashok Gupta 35,76,103 18.66 35,76,103 17.78

Chitra Gupta 12,00,945 6.27 12,00,945 5.97

Mamta Gupta 1,68,834 0.88 1,68,834 0.84

Vidhi Bajoria 96,600 0.50 96,600 0.48

Proposed Allottee

Adit Gupta (proposed allotment of 9,50,000 Equity Shares) 61,48,241 32.08 70,98,241 35.29

TOTAL 1,21,73,223 63.51 1,31,23,223 65.24

(b) Central Government/ State Government(s) - - - -

(c) Bodies Corporate

AMD Financial Services Private Limited 100 0.00 100 0.00

Kadam Trees Properties Private Limited 100 0.00 100 0.00

Ashoka Productions and Communications Private Limited 6,00,100 3.13 6,00,100 2.98

(d) Financial Institutions/ Banks - -

(e) Any Others

Sub Total(A)(1) 1,27,73,523 66.64 1,37,23,523 68.22

2 Foreign

(a) Individuals (Non-Residents Individuals/Foreign Individuals) - - - -

(b) Bodies Corporate - - - -

(c) Institutions - - - -

(d) Any Others - - - -

Sub Total(A)(2) - - - -

Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group 1,27,73,523 66.64 1,37,23,523 68.22

(A)= (A)(1)+(A)(2)

(B) Public shareholding

1 Institutions

Sub-Total (B)(1) - - - -

2 Non-institutions

(a) Bodies Corporate 2,14,960 1.12 2,14,960 1.07

(b) Individuals - - -

I i. Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital 39,17,421 20.44 39,17,421 19.47

up to Rs 2 lakh

II ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital 17,43,735 9.10 17,43,735 8.67

in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs.

(c) Any Other

Clearing Member 1,48,693 0.78 1,48,693 0.74

Employees 40 0.00 40 0.00

HUF 2,66,964 1.39 2,66,964 1.33

IEPF 16,123 0.08 16,123 0.08

Non-Resident Indian 84,217 0.44 84,217 0.42

Unclaimed or Suspense or Escrow Account 1,073 0.01 1,073 0.01

Sub-Total (B)(2) 63,93,226 33.36 63,93,226 31.78

(B) Total Public Shareholding (B)= (B)(1) + (B)(2) 63,93,226 33.36 63,93,226 31.78

TOTAL (A)+(B) 1,91,66,749 100.00 2,01,16,749 100.00

(C) Shares held by Custodians and against which DRs have - - - -

been issued

GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C) 1,91,66,749 100.00 2,01,16,749 100.00

Pre issue shareholding for the proposed allottee has been taken as on Relevant Date, i.e. August 13, 2021.

AMD Industries Limited

10

(f) Proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed

The Equity Shares shall be allotted within a period of 15 days or

such extended time, as may be approved by the Regulatory

Authorities, from the date of approval of the members to the

preferential issue, provided that where the said allotment is

pending on account of pendency of any approval for such

allotment by any regulatory authority, the allotment shall be

completed within a period of 15 days from the date of receipt of

such approval.

(g) Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial